
DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TELEVISION	 TIME
Wed. 	 Nov. 1	 1-at Bellarmine (Exhibition)	 Louisville, Ky.	 TBA	 7 p.m.
Sun. 	 Nov. 5	 Embry-Riddle (Exhibition)	 BB&T Arena	 BEARCATS TV	 2 p.m.

Fri.	 Nov. 10	 2-Savannah State	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN3	 Noon
Mon.	 Nov. 13	 Western Carolina	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN3	 7 p.m.
Thurs.	 Nov. 16	 Coppin State	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN3	 7 p.m.

CAYMAN ISLANDS CLASSIC
Mon.	 Nov. 20	 3-Buffalo	 George Town, Cayman Islands	 TBA	 7:30 p.m. 
Tues.	 Nov. 21	 3-Richmond or UAB	 George Town, Cayman Islands	 TBA	 5 or 7:30 p.m. 
Wed.	 Nov. 22	 3-Iowa, Louisiana, South Dakota State or Wyoming	 George Town, Cayman Islands	 TBA	 TBA

Mon.	 Nov. 27	 Alabama State	 BB&T Arena	 ESPNU	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 2	 4-at Xavier 	 Cincinnati, Ohio	 FS1	 Noon
Sat.	 Dec. 9	 5-vs. Florida	 Newark, N.J.	 TBA	 TBA
Tues.	 Dec. 12	 Mississippi State	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Dec. 16	 at UCLA	 Los Angeles, Calif.	 CBS	 3:30 p.m.
Tues.	 Dec. 19	 Arkansas-Pine Bluff	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN3	 7 p.m.
Thurs.	 Dec. 21	 Cleveland State	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN3	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Dec. 31	 Memphis •	 BB&T Arena	 ESPNU	 4 p.m.
Thurs.	 Jan. 4	 at Temple •	 Philadelphia, Pa.	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 or 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Jan. 7	 SMU • 	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN2	 6 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 13	 at USF •	 Tampa. Fla.	 ESPNews	 7 p.m.
Tues.	 Jan. 16	 at UCF •	 Orlando, Fla.	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 20	 ECU •	 BB&T Arena	 ESPNews	 4 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 24	 Temple •	 BB&T Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 9 p.m.
Sat.	 Jan. 27	 at Memphis •	 Memphis, Tenn.	 CBS Sports Network	 6 p.m.
Wed.	 Jan. 31	 Houston •	 BB&T Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sat.	 Feb. 3	 at UConn •	 Storrs, Conn.	 ESPN/ESPN2	 Noon
Tues.	 Feb. 6	 UCF •	 BB&T Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sun. 	 Feb. 11	 at SMU •	 Dallas, Texas	 ESPN	 4 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 15	 at Houston •	 Houston, Texas	 CBS Sports Network	 7 p.m.
Sun.	 Feb. 18	 Wichita State •	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN	 4 p.m.
Thurs.	 Feb. 22	 UConn •	 BB&T Arena	 ESPN/ESPN2	 7 p.m.
Sun. 	 Feb. 25	 Tulsa •	 BB&T Arena	 CBS Sports Network	 Noon
Thurs.	 Mar. 1	 at Tulane •	 New Orleans, La.	 ESPN2	 9 p.m.
Sun.	 Mar. 4	 at Wichita State •	 Wichita, Kan.	 CBS	 Noon

AMERICAN CHAMPIONSHIP
	 Mar. 8-11	 6-TBA	 Orlando, Fla.	 ESPN Networks	 TBA

NCAA CHAMPIONSHIP
	 Mar. 13-14	 7-First Four	 Dayton, Ohio	 Turner	 TBA
	 Mar. 15-18	 8-First & Second Rounds	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
	 Mar. 22-25	 9-Regional Semifinals & Finals	 TBA	 CBS/Turner	 TBA
	 Mar. 31-Apr. 2	 10-Final Four & Championship	 San Antonio, Texas	 CBS/Turner	 TBA	

Notes: Cincinnati will play its home games at BB&T Arena in Highland Heights, Kentucky, during the 2017-18 season. 
All times listed are Eastern. Home games are in boldface. (•) - Denotes American Athletic Conference game. 

Key: FS1 - Fox Sports 1; ESPN/ESPN2 - Game times and/or television network information will be announced about two weeks prior. 
1-Louisville, Ky. (Freedom Hall); 2-Cayman Islands Classic (campus sites); 3-Cayman Islands Classic (John Gray Gymnasium); 4-Skyline Chili Crosstown Shootout (Cintas Center); 
5-Never Forget Tribute Classic (Prudential Center); 6-American Championship (Amway Center); 7-NCAA Championship First Four site: Dayton, Ohio (University of Dayton Arena);  
8-NCAA Championship First and Second Round sites: Pittsburgh, Pa. (CONSOL Energy Center), Wichita, Kan. (Intrust Bank Arena), Dallas, Texas (American Airlines Arena), Boise, Idaho (Taco Bell Arena),  
Charlotte, N.C. (Time Warner Cable Arena), Detroit, Mich. (New Detroit Arena), Nashville, Tenn. (Bridgestone Arena), San Diego, Calif. (Viejas Arena); 9-NCAA Championship Regional sites: Atlanta, Ga. (Philips Arena),  
Los Angeles, Calif. (Staples Center), Boston, Mass. (TD Garden), Omaha, Neb. (CenturyLink Center); 10-NCAA Championship Final Four site: San Antonio, Texas (Alamodome). 
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